Diaphragm seals
Diaphragm seals –
combinations and accessories
2
About us
As a family-run business acting globally, with 10,200 highly
qualified employees, the WIKA group of companies is a
worldwide leader in pressure and temperature measurement.

wide range of steels, special materials and coatings are available for almost all diaphragm
seal designs.
Materials Unified numbering system
(UNS)
Tantalum R05200
Hastelloy C276 2.4819 N10276
Hastelloy C22 2.4602 N06022
Inconel 600 2.4816 N06600
Incoloy 825 2.4858 N08825
Inconel 625 2.4856 N06625
Monel 400 2.4360 N04400
Nickel 200 (2.4066) N02200
Nickel 201 (2.4068) N02201
Titanium 3.7035 (class 2) R50400
Titanium 3.7235 (class 7) R52400
Stainless steel 1.4404 (316L) S31603
Stainless steel 1.4435 (316L) S31603
Stainless steel 1.4539 (904L) N08904
Stainless steel 1.4541 (321) S32100
Stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) S31635
Stainless steel 1.4304 (304L) S30403
Stainless steel 1.4466 (urea grade) S31050
Stainless steel 1.4542 (630) S17400
Duplex 2205 1.4462 S31803
Superduplex 1.4410 S32750
Zirconium R58120
Coatings
Stainless steel with ECTFE
Stainless steel with PFA (FDA; 21 CFR 177.1550 and 21 CFR 177.2440)
Stainless steel with antistatic PFA (suitable for Ex applications)
Stainless steel with gold plating, various coating thicknesses: ~6, 25, 40 µm
Stainless steel with gold-rhodium (gold ~4 μm, rhodium ~0.1 … ~0.2 μm)
Stainless steel with Wikaramic®
Other materials and coatings on request
8
The combinations of diaphragm seals with flange
connection can be used for processes with aggressive,
adhesive, corrosive, highly viscous, environmentally
hazardous or toxic media. With its connection dimensions,
the flange-type diaphragm seal is suitable for all currently
used standard flanges.
Another modification of this model is the diaphragm seal with
extended diaphragm, which, among other things, is used at
thick and/or insulated process lines or vessel walls.
With flange connection
Cell-type diaphragm seals are used with a blind flange at the
process.
Nominal sizes in DN 15 … 125 and DN ½" … 5".
Standards in EN, ASME (former ANSI), GOST, API and JIS
Internal diaphragm
990.26
Internal diaphragm
Application Process industry; for
small flange connections
(≤ DN 25/1")
PN 10 … 40 bar (class 150 … 300)
Data sheet DS 99.26
990.16
High-pressure version
Application Process industry; for
small flange connections
(≤ DN 25/1") and pressures
≥ 400 bar
PN 400 (class 2500)
Data sheet DS 99.08
990.45
High-temperature version
Application  ■ Process industry with
particularly high medium
temperatures from 360 °C
[680 °F] to a maximum of
450 °C [842 °F]
PN 40 bar (class 400 ... 600)